



\$~O-34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 78/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1235/2025**

MRS. SARITA GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Ms. Navita Gupta,
Mr. Vineet Mishra, Ms. Ridhi Jain,
Advs.

versus

RICHA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **29.08.2025**

EX.APPL.(OS) 1234/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

EX.P. 78/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1235/2025

On the decree holder taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the judgment debtors through all permissible modes, returnable on 09.12.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 29, 2025/P/MJ