



\$~O-53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 78/2025 and EX.APPL.(OS) 1235/2025

MRS. SARITA GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal and Ms. Riddhi Jain,
Advs.

versus

RICHA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv for JD-1
and.3.
Ms. Seema Seth, Ms. Muskan and
Mr. Sourav Kumar, Advs. for JD-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **09.12.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the respective respondents have entered their appearance and pray for time to file their reply/ objections. They are directed to do so within a period of two weeks.
2. List on 22.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025

aks/amg