



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 78/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1235/2025**

MRS. SARITA GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: **Mr. Akhil Mittal, Adv.**

versus

RICHA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: **Ms. Seema Seth, Adv. for JD-2.
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Mr. Neeraj
Keshav Jeph and Mr. Vikram
Choudhary, Advs. for JD-1 & 3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
22.01.2026

%

It is already 05:30 p.m.

No time left.

List on 28.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/dss