



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 78/2025, Ex. APPL.(OS) 214/2026**

MRS. SARITA GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: None

versus

RICHA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv. M. 9871135009,
siddhantsharma.adv@gmail.com

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **12.02.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ex. APPL.(OS) 214/2026 (u/S. 5 of Limitation Act r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by JD No. 1 and 3)

Notice of this IA be issued to opposite party as well as through counsel on filing of PF within 7 days, by all permissible modes. Reply, if any, may be filed by the opposite parties with advance copy to JD Nos. 1 and 3.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 19.03.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/SM