



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 78/2025, Ex.APPL(OS) 364/2026, Ex. APPL.(OS) 214/2026
MRS. SARITA GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Mr. Vineet Kumar Mishra,
Ms. Riddhi Jain, Ms. Shayna Das with DH M.
9212504099.

versus

RICHA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Ms. Kashish Jain, Mr. Saurav Kumar alongwith
JD No.2 in person
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Mr. Neeraj Kesha, Advs.
for JD -1 & 3

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER
% **19.03.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ex.APPL(OS) 364/2026 (u/S. 5 of Limitation Act, 1963 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by JD No.2)

Ld. Counsel for defendant states that he has no objection in case the present application is allowed and delay in filing Reply is condoned.

Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and Reply/objections alongwith documents on behalf of JD no.2 is taken on record with direction to supply the same to Ld. counsel for DH. **I.A. stands disposed off.**



Let in the meanwhile, Reply to the objections filed on behalf of JD no.1 JD no.2 and JD No.3 if any be filed on behalf of the DH with advance copy to the respective JDs.

Ex. APPL.(OS) 214/2026 (u/S. 5 of Limitation Act r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by JD No.1 and 3)

Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the same is allowed . Reply/Objections filed on behalf of JD No.1 and 3 also taken on record. JD No. 1 and 3 directed to supply copy of the same to Ld. counsel for JD No.2 also.

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 28.04.2026, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2026/SM