



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 78/2025 and EX.APPL.(OS) 1235/2025**

MRS. SARITA GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Mr. Vineet Kumar Mishra, Ms. Riddhi Jain and Ms. Shayna Das Pattnayak, Advocates with decree holder in person.

versus

RICHA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Mr. Prafull Bhardwaj and Mr. Onam Sourabh, Advocates for JD1 and JD2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the judgment debtors submit that copies of the rejoinder have been received by them yesterday only.
2. Accordingly, time is prayed for to examine the same and make their submissions on the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 29.07.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/jg