



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 78/2025 and EX.APPL.(OS) 1235/2025

MRS. SARITA GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Ms. Riddhi Jain,
Mr. Vineet Kumar Mishra and Ms.
Shyna Das Pattnayak, Advs.

versus

RICHA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Sidhant Sharma, Mr. Akshay
Malhotra and Mr. Vikram Choudhary,
Advs. for R-1 and 3.
Ms. Seema Seth, Ms. Muskaan
Deswal, Ms. Kashish Jain and Mr.
Solurav Kumar, Advs. for D-2 along
with D-2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **29.07.2026**

1. List on 16.09.2026.
2. The judgment debtors are directed to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 29, 2026/cl